Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SkyPilot Network, Inc.		04/19/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SkyPilot Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	1301 Shoreway Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 211	
City:	Belmont	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94002-4106	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78437036	SKYCONNECTOR
Serial Number:	78437044	SKYCONTROL
Serial Number:	78437033	SKYEXTENDER
Serial Number:	78437022	SKYGATEWAY
Serial Number:	78437047	SKYMAX
Serial Number:	78437039	SKYPROVISION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900024609

Fax Number: (650)857-0663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 843-5000

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Anne H. Peck c/o Cooley Godward LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: Five Palo Alto Square, 4th Floor

3000 El Camino Real Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306-2155

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

REEL: 003082 FRAME: 0780

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne H. Peck
Signature:	/Anne H. Peck/
Date:	05/13/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=_0421134011_001#page1.tif source=_0421134011_001#page2.tif source=_0421134011_001#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003082 FRAME: 0781



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SKYPILOT NETWORK, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SKYPILOT NETWORK, INC." TO "SKYPILOT NETWORKS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2005, AT 2:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

ANNE SAN ANN

3331026 8100 050319440 Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 3826866

Darriet Smith Windson

DATE: 04-21-05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003082 FRAME: 0782

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SKYPILOT NETWORK, INC.

SkyPilot Network, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General

That this Corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on December 14, 2000, under the name of SkyPilot Network, Inc.

SECOND: That pursuant to Section 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the Board of Directors duly adopted resolutions proposing to amend the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of this Corporation and its stockholders, which resolution setting forth the proposed

Article I shall be amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this company is SKYPILOT NETWORKS, INC. (the "Company")."

Thereafter, pursuant to a resolution of the Board of Directors, this Certificate of Amendment was submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for their approval, and was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law.

FOURTH: All other provisions of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as currently on file with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, shall remain in full force and effect.

1.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:44 PM 04/20/2005 FILED 02:34 PM 04/20/2005 SRV 050319440 - 3331026 FILE

518538 v1/HN 643%01!.DOC

In Witness Whereof, SkyPilot Network, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer this Ab day of April, 2005.

Skypilot Network, Inc.

Robert Machlin

President and Chief Executive Officer

518538 vI/HN b43%011.DOC

2.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003082 FRAME: 0784